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IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

FEES 
 

Madrasah fees has to be paid monthly, at start of each month. Please see the details below for each 
month. (£7.00 per week – for all classes) 
 

TERM 1 MONTH WEEKS AMOUNT PAYMENT DATE 

 SEPTEMBER 5 £35.00 02-09-22 
 OCTOBER 3 £21.00 07-10-22 
 NOVEMBER 4 £28.00 04-11-22 
 DECEMBER 3 £21.00 02-12-22 

TERM 2 JANUARY 4 £28.00 06-01-23 
 FEBRUARY 3 £21.00 03-02-23 
 MARCH 5 £28.00 03-03-23 
TERM 3 APRIL 2 £14.00 07-04-23 

 MAY 4 £28.00 05-05-23 
 JUNE 4 £28.00 09-06-23 
 JULY 4 £28.00 07-07-23 
     
 TERM 1 15 £105.00 Start of term 
 TERM 2 12 £84.00 Start of term 
 TERM 3 14 £98.00 Start of term 
     
 FULL YEAR 41 £287.00 Start of year 

 
Please note that all holidays have been excluded and no fees is being charged for the holiday 
periods. Fees will be payable for non-attendance or holidays being taken during Madrassah terms, 
any special circumstances/cases such as medical issues should be discussed. 
 

HOLIDAYS/RESIDENTIALS/AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS 
 

Please schedule your holidays according to the Madrassah holiday schedule so that your children’s 
education is not affected during the year. 
 
All residential/school trips need to be discussed in advance with the Madrassah before booking. Children 
should be not attending any after school club’s/sports clubs etc during Madrassah hours. 
 

ATTENDANCE/LATENESS & HEALTH & SAFETY 
 

Madrasah doors will be locked at 5:05pm. All absences/lateness should be reported before 5pm. 
 

UNIFORM 
 

Please ensure your child is well prepared from home prior to attending the Madrasah. Madrassah uniform 
has to be worn at all times, Boys, white Jubbah or white salwar kameez, Girls, Black jubbah (ankle length) 
and Black burkah covering the hair. Students with fancy haircuts will be dismissed straight away. 
 

Madrasah contact number – 07936 134 923 
Please save the above number to your contacts to receive our WhatsApp broadcast messages 
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MADRASSAH TERM & HOLIDAY DATES 

 

 2022-2023 

 

(All dates are inclusive) 
 

 

AUTUMN Madrassah re opens Tuesday 30th August 2022  

 Fri 21st October 2022 – Parents evening (TBC) 1 

 Monday 24th October & Friday 28th October 2022 5 

 1st INTERNAL ASSESMENT – Week Commencing – 12th December 2022  

 Monday 19th December 2022 to Fri 30th December 2022 10 

SPRING   

 Monday 13th February 2023 to Friday 17th February 2023 5 

 2nd INTERNAL ASSESMENT- Week Commencing – 13th March 2023  

 Ramadhan commences around Wednesday 23th March 2023 (TBC)  

 Monday 10th April 2023 to Monday 24th April 2023 11 

 (Eid – ul – Fitr is around Fri 21st April 2023  

SUMMER   

 Fri 26th May 2023 – Parents evening (TBC) 1 

 Monday 29th May 2023 to Fri 2nd June 2023 5 

 Eid – ul – Adha - Thursday 29th & Friday 30th June 2023 2 

 Writing Exams – Tue 11th July, Wed 12th July & Thur 13th July 2023  

 FINAL ASSESMENT – Tue 18th July & Wednesday 19th July 2023  

 External assessment - Saturday 22nd July 2023 (9 – 11.30am)  

 BBQ/buffet meal - Monday 24th July 2023  

 Jalsah & Final reports – Tuesday 25th July  

 Annual fun fair – Wednesday 26th July 2023  

 End of year holidays Friday 28th July 2023 to Monday 28st August 22 

 Madrasah re-opens Tuesday 29th August 2023  

 
Madrassah times for Ramadhan will be confirmed nearer the time, it may be necessary for us 

to teach via online/zoom during the month of Ramadhan. 

 
 * Please note – ‘Islamic/Eid holidays may be revised slightly depending upon sighting of the 

new moon  
 

Holidays may be altered if necessary, changes will be broadcasted via WhatsApp. 

 
 


